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	Frequency Band

AMATEUR RADIO
	Description
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	Channel
Configuration
	Channel Name or Trunked Radio System Talkgroup
	
Eligible Users
	
RX Freq N or W
	RX Tone/NAC
	
TX Freq N or W
	
TX Tone/NAC
	
Mode A, D,or M
	
Remarks

	1
	Repeater
	ARES UHF
	Stanislaus ARES 
	441.875
	136.5
	446.875
	136.5
	A
	StanARES portable UHF rptr.

	2
	Repeater
	ARES UHF
	Stanislaus ARES
	442.275
	136.5
	447.275
	136.5
	A
	StanARES portable UHF rptr.

	3
	Repeater
	ARES UHF
	Stanislaus ARES
	442.800
	136.5
	447.800
	136.5
	A
	StanARES portable UHF rptr.
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The convention calls for frequency lists to show 4 digits after the decimal place, followed by either an “N” or a “W”, depending on whether the frequency is narrow or wide band.  Mode refers to either “A” or “D” indicating analog or digital (e.g., Project 25) or “M” indicating mixed mode.  All channels are shown as if programmed into a control station, mobile, or portable radio.  Repeater base stations must be programmed with the Rx and Tx reversed.  **All users are responsible to have proper level amateur radio license for frequency use.*** 
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